Case No: 1601225/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

<u>CLAIMANT</u> <u>RESPONDENT</u>

CELINE DURHAM V BRYNNA COMMUNITY CENTRE

HELD AT CARDIFF ON: 12 DECEMBER 2024

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE S POVEY

MS S HURDS

MR C STEPHENSON

REPRESENTATION:

FOR THE CLAIMANT: IN PERSON

FOR THE RESPONDENT: MISS WAHABI (LITIGATION CONSULTANT)

REMEDY JUDGMENT

1. The Respondent must pay the Claimant the sum of £14,404, made up as follows:

£

1.1. Compensation for loss of earnings	2,704.00
1.2. Compensation for injury to feelings	<u>11,700.00</u>
Total:	14,404.00

Order posted to the parties on
18 December 2024

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE S POVEY

Sarah Smith

Dated: 12 December 2024

For Secretary of the Tribunals

Case No: 1601225/2023

Note

Reasons for the judgment were given orally at the hearing. Written reasons will not be provided unless a party asked for them at the hearing or a party makes a written request within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments (apart from judgments under rule 52) and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.